Wooden deco flower

Instructions No. 2749
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 2 Hours
This great standing flower was designed with the branding technique as well as with handicraft colours. An

enchanting eye-catcher in your home. With your chosen craft colours, you can give the flower your personal
touch.

This is how the flower is designed:

Transfer the motif template onto the wood using graphite paper.

Now you can easily burn in the motifs with the branding pen. To do this, first turn on your branding pen and
wait approx. 5 minutes until it is completely heated. Now you can trace the branches with the branding pen.

Colour the leaves and flowers with craft paint. Also colour other parts of the stand flower as you like with
craft paint.

After drying, add contours and small leaf veins with a white marker, e.g. from Posca.

Attach the enclosed ribbons to the stand-up flower with hot glue.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/

Article number

19487

580052

567725-08

560566

51163

560085-08

16416

10494

560078-88

Article name

VBS Wooden standing flower
Branding pen

POSCA Marker PC-1MCWhite
Graphite paper

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

VBS Craft paint, 50 mlLavender

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlPastel-Pink
VBS Craft paint, 15 mlAntique Green

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIMint

Qty



