## Wooden deco flower

**Instructions No. 2749** 

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 2 Hours

This great **standing flower** was designed with the **branding technique** as well as with **handicraft colours**. An enchanting eye-catcher in your home. With your chosen craft colours, you can give the flower your personal touch.

## This is how the flower is designed:

Transfer the **motif template** onto the wood using graphite paper.

Now you can easily burn in the motifs with the **branding pen**. To do this, first turn on your branding pen and wait approx. 5 minutes until it is completely heated. Now you can trace the branches with the branding pen.

Colour the leaves and flowers with **craft paint**. Also colour other parts of the stand flower as you like with craft paint.

After drying, add contours and small leaf veins with a white marker, e.g. from Posca.

Attach the enclosed **ribbons** to the stand-up flower with hot glue.



## **New instructions**

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
19487	VBS Wooden standing flower	1
580052	Branding pen	1
567725-08	POSCA Marker PC-1MCWhite	1
560566	Graphite paper	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1
560085-08	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlLavender	1
16416	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlPastel-Pink	1
10494	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlAntique Green	1
560078-88	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlMint	1